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Jonny Suzuki 2.5 HP Motor Kit Part Lists

I Be

No. | Part number Description Qty.
I 64074 Outboard transom plate | set
2 64053 Screw TH M6x20 2 Pcs.
3 64066 Screw JT Méx10 Z Pes.
4 64077 Suzuki 2.5 HP T-Bar | Pcs.
5 64067 Socket cap screw Mé6x25 1. Pcs.
6 NA Outboard extension set | Set
7 6407 | Screw TH M5x15 2 Pcs.
8 NA Cable tube set | Set
9 62080 7x7 Wire cable 2 Pcs.
10 64006 Screw JF M4x25 2 Pcs.
I NA Top cap para set | Set
12 47240 Cable stop | Pcs.
13 64038 Screw FH M4x20 (Black) 2 Pcs.
14 NA Outboard steering pivotpoint set | Set
15 NA Motor tiller set | Set
16 47255 Suzuki neutral cap connector | Set
17 50003 Screw JF M4x20 | Pcs.
18 50002 Screw JF M4x15 | Pcs.
19 47256 AL Clip lock back | Pcs.
20 47257 AL Clip lock front | Pcs.
21 64023 Screw TH M4x15 4 Pcs.
22 NA Neutral shifter rod | Set
23 50151 Grup screw M3x8 2 Pes.
24 51004 Washer Mé | Pcs.
25 48055 Lock ring | Pcs.
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I Install the transom plate with the boat.

2

Tighten the JT Méx10 screw with the
plate.

(3 Screw |T Méx10

3 | Tighten the TH M6x20 screw with the
plate.

@ Screw TH Méx 10

Install the Outboard with the transom

5 Remove existing cap screws.

Install the T-bar with the outboard
replace with socket cap screw M6x25.

(® socket cap screw Mé6x25
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4

Install the cable tube into the tube holder.

Install the cable stop and the cable tube,
with the boat.

(13) Screw FH M4x20

~y Temms

Install the top cap para set.

!
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P Screw JF M4x25

10

Install the motor tiller pivot point.

Screw |T Mé6x20

Install the motor tiller set.

Screw JP M5x30

Insert the wire cable into the cable tube.
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13

Insert the wire cable into the cable lock
pin and tighten the grub screw.

14

Insert the wire cable into the cable lock
pin at the motor tiller set.

Tighten the grub screw at the motor
tiller set.

Cut the wire cable and install the cable
end cap.




The neutral shifter bracket position.
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@D Screw TH M4x |5
| 9| Joint the neutral shifter.
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20 Install the neutral cap connector with
the motor.

21

Screw the neutral cap connector with

the motor.

@@ Screw JF M4x20

(@8 Screw JF M4xI15
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22

Install the neutral shifter with the neutral
cap connector.

23| Install the washer and the lock ring with
the neutral shifter.
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25 Tighten with the screws TH M5x15 to

just nip rubber tiller grip.

@ screw TH M5x15

26
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SUZUKI OUTBOARD MOTOR KIT

Congratulations on the purchase of your Jonny Boats Bass 100 and the Suzuki
Outboard Motor Kit. For detailed installation instructions, scan the
QR code below or visit www.vimeo.com/341421468

LOFF7S

— L5 ] CUOTS  —

JON 75 BBOF7 S . L. 0/77




